

SC No.62/22  
FIR No. 146/21  
PS: Punjabi Bagh  
State Vs Shakuntala

08.03.2022

Present : Ld Chief PP for the state.  
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company with ld.  
Counsel.

Explanation from the side of SHO stand received on court  
record.

Accordingly, same stand accepted.

Let, summons be issued to the accused, returnable for  
11.04.2022.

(Vinay Singhal)  
ASJ ( Electricity ) - 01,  
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi  
08.03.2022