

FIR No. 146/21
PS: Punjabi Bagh
SC No. 62/22
State Vs. Shakuntala

29.04.2022

Present : Sh.Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Saurabh, Legal Retainer for the complainant company.
Accused in person in pursuance of BW.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for the complainant that they are ready to settle the present matter for a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- out of which Rs.20,000/- has already been deposited by the accused in execution petition bearing No. 844/20 pending before the Court of Ms. Rishika Srivastava, Ld. Civil Judge.

Under these circumstances, put up on 18.08.2022 for further proceedings.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
29.04.2022