

FIR No. 146/21
PS: Punjabi Bagh
SC No. 62/22
State Vs. Shakuntala

18.08.2022

Present : Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company.
Accused is present in person alongwith Proxy counsel.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for the accused that the payment is being made regularly in execution petition before Ld. Civil Judge.

However, this fact is not yet confirmed by the AR for the complainant company.

Accordingly, put up for confirmation of payment on 06.09.2022.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
18.08.2022