

SC No. 62/22
FIR No. 146/21
PS: Punjabi Bagh
State Vs Shakuntala

06.09.2022

Present : Ld Addl. PP for the state.
Sh Saurabh Legal Retainer of the complainant company with Ld counsel.
Sh Anil Kumar Proxy counsel for accused with accused in person.

It is submitted by the Legal Retainer of the complainant company that no payment has been made except Rs. 20,000/- by the accused.

Accordingly, in view of the submissions, put up the matter for filing bail application as well as arguments on notice now on **28.09.2022**.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
06.09.2022