

DD No. 64A dated 15.04.2025
SC No. 62/22
FIR No. 146/21
State Vs. Shakuntala
PS Punjabi Bagh

17.04.2025

File received from record room.

Present : Sh. Pankaj Ranga, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Chirayu Bhatt, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Let the main case file be revived to its original number.

Notice to SHO concerned not issued.

It is submitted by AR of the complainant company that the present matter has already been settled between the parties before PLA for a sum of Rs. 2,28,000/- out of which Rs. 20,000/- has already been deposited by the accused and remaining settlement amount is to be paid by the accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that accused will make payment of Rs. 50,000/- within 15 days from today.

An application for bail has already been moved on behalf of accused.

Arguments on the bail application heard. Record perused.

Having regard to the overall facts and circumstances of the case and the material available on the record and especially keeping in view the fact that accused has settled the civil liability with the complainant and undertakes to pay Rs. 50,000/- within 15 days, the accused is admitted to bail subject to furnishing bail

Contd.....2/-

bond in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Bail application disposed off accordingly.

Bail bond furnished and accepted.

Released warrant be issued accordingly.

Issue notice to SHO concerned to file report in respect of registration of FIR against the accused u/s 209 BNS (u/s 174A IPC) for the next date of hearing.

List the matter for report or payment on 01.05.2025.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
17.04.2025 (sy)**