

SC 62/2022  
STATE Vs. SHAKUNTALA  
FIR No. 146/2021  
(Punjabi Bagh)

01.05.2025

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar-II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Saurabh Parcha, Legal retainer for the  
complainant company.  
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ashutosh Mishra.  
HC Amit Chikara on behalf of SHO.

Today, accused has paid Rs. 50,000/- cash to Sh.  
Saurabh, legal retainer in terms of previous order.

Notice issued to SHO concerned not received back.

HC Amit Chikara appeared on behalf of SHO  
concerned sought some time to file report in terms of previous  
order.

Heard. **Issue fresh notice to SHO concerned to file  
report in terms of previous order within seven days.**

List the matter for confirmation of payment on  
**23.07.2025.**

Copy of this order be given dasti.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**01.05.2025 (sy)**