

SC 62/2022  
STATE Vs. SHAKUNTALA  
FIR No. 146/2021  
(Punjabi Bagh)  
u/s 135 of Electricity Act

25.09.2025

Present : Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused with Ld. Counsels Sh. Chirayu Bhatt and  
Sh. Ashutosh Mishra (9810319568).  
HC Subhash Kumar, PS Punjabi Bagh in person.

HC Subhash Kumar filed supplementary charge-sheet  
u/s 174A IPC.

Copy of supplementary charge-sheet is supplied to the  
accused against acknowledgment.

AR for the complainant submits that till date accused has  
deposited an amount of Rs. 75,000/- in terms of settlement arrived at  
between the parties before PLA on 15.01.2019.

Today, accused has paid an amount of Rs. 5000/- in cash  
to Sh. Saurabh, legal retainer for the complainant.

**It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that without  
prejudice to the rights and contentions of the accused, what so ever  
amount has been deposited by the accused as per compromise/  
settlement, the same may be considered at the final stage of the case  
on merits, as accused wants to contest the present matter.**

Heard.

In view of the submissions made by the Ld. Counsel for  
accused, list the matter for PE on 18.11.2025.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
25.09.2025 (sy)