

SC 62/2022
STATE Vs. SHAKUNTALA
FIR No. 146/2021
(Punjabi Bagh)

17.11.2025

Present : Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
Sh. Ashutosh Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.
No PW present.

Today, matter is listed for PE. However, adjournment sought on behalf of AR for the complainant to lead PE submitting that witness is not available today.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking his exemption from personal appearance, allowed for today only.

List the matter for PE on **23.12.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
18.11.2025 (sy)